FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-10-1999



101111568
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
DECEMBER VIEW	\overline{M}
K	
	IJ
ument(s) or copy(jes).	

8.6.99	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
	XX Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Microlytics Techn	ology Co., Inc. 05 11 98
Name (line 2) f/k/a Microlytics	5, Inc.
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	on Technologies, L.P. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 693 Summit Drive	of a domestic representative is attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Webster	New York 14580 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name an	
Name Michael L. Weiner	
Address (line 1) 693 Summit Drive	
Address (line 2) Webster, New York	14580
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
710/1999 DCDATES 00000198 5189610	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:581 40.00 @P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ne or ten		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Arademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (330) 869-0263		
Name Howard S. Robbins		
Address (line 1) 2521 Durand Road		
Address (line 2) Fairlawn, Ohio 44333		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
5189610		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Howard, S., Robbins, August, 5, 1999		
Howard S. Robbins Name of Person Signing Signature August 5, 1999 Date		

' P

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICROLYTICS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, acquired and was assigned an undivided joint right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 5,189,610 issued February 23, 1993 entitled ELECTRONIC DICTIONARY WITH CORRECT AND INCORRECT WORDS, the underlying invention, any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, which assignment has been duly recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, MICROLYTICS, INC. is now known as MICROLYTICS TECHNOLOGY CO., INC. (hereinafter referred to as MICROLYTICS); and,

WHEREAS, SPEECH COMPRESSION TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., a limited partnership duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 693 Summit Drive, Webster, New York 14580 (hereinafter referred to as SPEECH COMPRESSION), is desirous of acquiring MICRO-LYTICS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 5,189,610, said underlying invention, any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration for good and valuable consideration from SPEECH COMPRESSION received by MICROLYTICS, aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

MICROLYTICS does hereby quitclaim and sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SPEECH COMPRESSION, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, MICROLYTICS' entire right, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the aforesaid United States Letters Patent and the inventions and discoveries related thereto and in, to and under any reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuing, or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country together with all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all foreign countries, and MICROLYTICS does hereby quitclaim and sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SPEECH COMPRESSION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, MICROLYTICS' full right, if any, to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for the past infringement of the aforesaid

' I'

90

United States Letters Patent, and MICROLYTICS does hereby further agree to execute and/or have executed without further consideration any further documents and any further assurances, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by SPEECH COMPRESSION fully to secure for SPEECH COMPRESSION its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, discoveries, applications and/or Letters Patent or any part thereof and to enforce its rights therein.

This Quitclaim Assignment contains the entire agreement made by the parties hereto in respect of the subject matter hereof; and no prior or subsequent representations, warranties or agreements shall waive, modify or amend the same unless made in writing and executed with the same formalities as this Agreement.

This Quitclaim Assignment shall be binding upon MICROLYTICS, and all its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MICROLYTICS has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 1/4 day of May, 1998.

MICROLYTICS TECHNOLOGY CO., INC. f/k/a MICROLYTICS, INC.

Elroy G. Roelke, Chairman

STATE OF

) SS

COUNTY OF

I, Joan M. Ernst, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Elroy G. Roelke, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as the Chairman of Microlytics Technology Co., Inc. and as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this LLL day of May, 1998.

JOANN M. ERNST NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 11-16-98 Notary Public